
City of Locust 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Post Office Box 190 
Locust, North Carolina 28097-0190 

(704) 888-5260 
fax (704)888-1566 

 
LOCUST MONTHLY SEWER RATE SCHEDULE-FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020 

 
Residential  
    
Inside City limits 
      Metered 
         $45.68 monthly up to 3,000 gallons 
           $7.38 per 1,000 gallons over 3,000 gallons 
      Non-Metered 
          $57.75 per month 
      Availability Fee:  $30.00 per month due from property owner if sewer is available. 
    
  Outside City limits 
      Metered 
         $73.50 monthly up to 3,000 gallons 
           $9.79 per 1,000 gallons over 3,000 gallons 
      Non-Metered 
          $110.78 per month 
       
Other than Single Family* 
Inside City limits 
      Metered 
         $94.50 monthly up to 3,000 gallons 
           $14.75 per 1,000 gallons over 3,000 gallons 
      Non-Metered 
          $84.26 per month   Plus 2.15 per person normally on premises.** 
      Availability Fee:  $50.00 per month due from property owner if sewer is available. 
 
Outside City limits: Not available at this time 
 
 
* Other than single family rates apply to any lot that has more than one family unit on premises, also 
includes commercial, industrial, and institutional.  
 
** Day Care centers will be charged per person fee based on licensed number of children and staff. 
 
 
 
Effective July1, 2019 
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